
6000.0000.0000.41610.900 School Nutrition Revenues $0.00 $0.00 ($26,499.53) $26,499.53 $0.00 $26,499.53$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.0000.41620.900 School Nutrition A La Carte
Revenue

$0.00 ($101,510.85) ($271,065.62) $271,065.62 $0.00 $271,065.62$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.0000.41920.000 Full Plate Full Potential Grant
Revenue

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.0000.41990.000 School Nutrition Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.0000.44551.900 School Nutrition Federal Revenues $0.00 $0.00 ($478,886.10) $478,886.10 $0.00 $478,886.10$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.0000.45000.000 Carry Forward-Lunch Program $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.0000.45201.900 School Nutrition Transfer In $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.0000.52310.900 MPERS Reallocate $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Function:  CONTINGENCY/NOT SPECIFIC - 0000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($101,510.85) ($776,451.25) $776,451.25 $0.00 $776,451.25 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.51040.900 Administrator Salery $68,358.01 $5,330.00 $34,645.00 $33,713.01 $34,645.00 ($931.99)$0.00 $68,358.01 -1.36%

6000.0000.3100.51180.010 Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.51180.900 School Nutition Salaries $444,272.33 $30,309.40 $136,970.27 $307,302.06 $202,569.49 $104,732.57$0.00 $444,272.33 23.57%

6000.0000.3100.52040.900 Administrator Benefits $14,743.07 $755.68 $4,813.28 $9,929.79 $4,911.91 $5,017.88$0.00 $14,743.07 34.04%

6000.0000.3100.52080.010 Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.52080.900 School Nutrition Benefits $113,774.68 $12,633.98 $50,348.77 $63,425.91 $79,648.18 ($16,222.27)$0.00 $113,774.68 -14.26%

6000.0000.3100.52180.900 Retirement $0.00 $2,951.48 $12,550.45 ($12,550.45) $20,500.70 ($33,051.15)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.52340.900 Administrator Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.52380.010 Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.52380.900 Retirement $0.00 $4.61 $17.27 ($17.27) $28.51 ($45.78)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.53300.900 Employee Training & Development $3,500.00 $288.95 $438.95 $3,061.05 $0.00 $3,061.05$0.00 $3,500.00 87.46%

6000.0000.3100.53400.900 Contracted Services $14,500.00 $0.00 $6,175.00 $8,325.00 $0.00 $8,325.00$0.00 $14,500.00 57.41%

6000.0000.3100.54200.010 Rubbish Removal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.54300.010 Repairs & Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.54300.900 School Nutrition Repairs $4,000.00 $499.00 $2,345.92 $1,654.08 $0.00 $1,654.08$0.00 $4,000.00 41.35%

6000.0000.3100.55800.010 Travel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.55800.900 Travel $5,000.00 $0.00 $107.52 $4,892.48 $0.00 $4,892.48$0.00 $5,000.00 97.85%

6000.0000.3100.56300.010 Food Purchases $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.56300.900 Food Purchases $376,150.00 $42,302.09 $158,151.19 $217,998.81 $0.00 $217,998.81$0.00 $376,150.00 57.96%

6000.0000.3100.56310.010 Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.56310.900 Supplies $51,500.00 $2,406.20 $65,503.61 ($14,003.61) $0.00 ($14,003.61)$0.00 $51,500.00 -27.19%

6000.0000.3100.57300.900 School Nutrition Equipment $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00$0.00 $5,000.00 100.00%

6000.0000.3100.58100.010 Dues & Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.58100.900 School Nutrition Dues & Fees $2,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,600.00 ($3,600.00) $0.00 ($3,600.00)$0.00 $2,000.00 -180.00%

Function:  FOOD SERVICES OPERATIONS - 3100 $0.00 $1,102,798.09 $1,102,798.09 $102,481.39 $477,667.23 $625,130.86 $342,303.79 $282,827.07 25.65%
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Fund:  SCHOOL NUTRITION - 6000 $0.00 $1,102,798.09 $1,102,798.09 $970.54 ($298,784.02) $1,401,582.11 $342,303.79 $1,059,278.32 96.05%

End of Report

$1,102,798.09 $970.54 ($298,784.02) $1,401,582.11 $342,303.79 $1,059,278.32Grand Total: $1,102,798.09$0.00 96.05%

Printed: 01/06/2022 10:08:03 AM rptGLGenRptwBudgetAdjReport: 2021.4.08 Page: 2


